
to • 

. -

CA-20 

lVBLIC UrIl .• rrns o::»f1SSIOO OF '!HE STAm OF CALlFOONIA 

(UtUSSlOO NNI9JRy. & o::MPLIANCE DIVISIOO RmOll1I'Ictt »::>. W-3921 
water utilities Brandl JWle 21, 1995 

mMARY 

B~~~I.dl~lgN 

(mS. W-3921), KI..EtN IJ:HS w:NIER cX:tiPNri, 1;NC. 
(~).. <:H6. AIiIH:::lUzm; A ~ RA'IE ~ 
IDXXJCOO lIN AIDITIOOAL REYD«JE OF $17,103 (R 268%, 
IN 1995. 

BY mAFT NNICB lEI'Im ALU:Pl1'D m MARa! 1, l.994. 

'Ihls ReSolUtion autl¥>rlZes a ~ rate ~ for ~ producliq ruf 
ad.:litior\ai $17,103 or 268%, for test year 1995. '!be reven..e ~t was 
calrulatEd usJ.n:.J the operatin:J ratio method atd allOWs for a 20% l!artJin. 

~ wasdeClaroo a plbi,io utility by camJssiOri DecisiOn No. (D.) ·~3-12-O39, 
dated. IJeceItbei" 17; 1993, ard tW,s is its first adVioe letter general rate case 
fiiirg. tnterim rates were adopted. for lOMe On April 2(), 1994, by ResOlution 
Res. W-3844, peidhq review of ~'s general rate J..ncrease ~ • 

~ 

mwc requests authority utder Section VI 6f General Order (G.6.) 96~A atd 
section 454 of the Publio UtilitieS O::de to ~ rates for water service 
pftdooJ.n;, an addltiorru ~enue of $76,958 or 1,095\, for test yet¢ 1994. 
KHWC suPsequentiy t"EdUoed this anrilrl~ to $64,458 or ~17%, by revised rate 
WOrkbOok filed JlUle6, 1994. .l<1-Mc. serves 20 tretered rate ~io custaoors 
in the unino:>rporated foothills of san Jose, ·near M.irU.lo and ~ Avernes. 

Res. W-3844, effective April 2(), 1995, authOriz~ interim rates for.~ 
petdin:J the. Water utilities ~'s (Branc:h) OCttpletion ()f·~ a\rlltot ~'s 
operati.rg" .~. Res. W-3844 adopW the san JoSe water Cbtpany's (~) 
d<::toostic General MeterOO service tarIff as ~'s interim tariff. lQIWC. 
pndlases its Water via a i-inch SJWC naster Ireter at the resale tariff rate, 
\.bieb is 15% belw the retail rate. 

Dr.Sam.lOO 

'!he Br:anch l'!'ade an in:lepen:lent analysis of m«:'s SUITl1'al:Y of eamirqs an:l 
issued its report dated May 1995. Appen:ib! A ~ l<JMc's aid the Branch's 
estilnated sunmuy of eamirqs. at p~t· requested ani adopted rates for the 
test year 1995. Aweirlix A also shows differences in operatin:J revenleS ani 
ope.rat~ expenses. 

~ was WollOOd. of the Branch's dift~1ng views of t'eVenues, ~ ani 
rate base arrl stated that it agreed with the Bral1ch's fi.n::11nJs. . 

-1-



Resolutlm \~-3921 
Klein Haresjm MfRSlY'jlj 

'lhe Brandl evaluated. ~/S rEq.lest usirq ~ b.'> Mthodologi~. authorized by 
the Cbtlnlssion for Class C an:1 D water utUlties. In D.9~-Q3-()9~, dated 
l\pril 3°11992, the Cattnlsslon adoptEd the ~tlrq Ratio Method (~ as an 
altemat ~e to the st.a:rdaXd Return on Ratebase MethCd for Class C ard 0 
utilities. l\C.Xx)l"'diraly, the Brandl awl~ed. these t.....o toothods to mvc's 
~. since ~tsplant is old ard tully depreciated, the traditional 
return 011 tatebase aw~ prwlded 00 ieve.B.leS. 'IM.OFM p$idM \' net 
revenue of $3,701. Per D. 9~=-O3-:093, the Branch trUst ~ the h1gher of 
the ~ reven.le requirements to the O:mnlssion. 

In February 6f1982, the camdssi6n cldcptoo a policy of cawirn srall¥<lter 
catpal'ly rate increaSes at 166\ per year. '1he revemes deferred PI cawlrq are 
trade up, with interest thrcugh·l'ates ·atProved for.tM SubSeq.lent year.· Rates 
are lowered to their fI.n;i level in the third year \rrbm all deferred revenues 
ard interest have been l:'eOcNered. A rate l.ncrease greater than 100\ in the 
first year is permitted \vhen neoessai:y to eliminate a negative rate of return 
or out of pOcket lOsses. 

'lOO Brardl's proposal deviates fran this caW!tq polic.y };ly ~ the 
full ~ be granted J'KM. 'lheBranch believes that inposirq bK» rate· 
~ aid then a de::rease \ocUJ.ld result in rore OOtpllcations for this 
snal). oarpany ani its eustar'ers than was intetded in the o:mntssioo poli<¥. 

rnwc's fUEd tariffs a.lrI'ently contain two rate schedulesl Schedule No.1, 
General Metered set:vlce ani Sdledule No.4, Private Fire Protection setvice. 

For SChed:Ule No.1, the Branch allcwed 80% reo::Nerj of fixed o:)sts in the 
l!'etered service ~e. 'l1lcu3h this pel:'Centage is belCM the 100\ l~ery 
allowed by caanission D.92-ol-003, Branch ard m-K! both believe a loo% 
rtxxNety ~d (1) \ll"lIleOeSSarily b.irden l,cw tpantity users with a high Se1vice 
charge, aid (2) di~ water ~tloo by rooucirg the <pmtlty charge. 
'Ihe remalrder of the fixed cost ",>as then awliEd to the quantity charge. 

Brardl i.'"eOCllTrerdS SchOOule No.4, Private Fire PrOtection, be cancelled as 
there are no private fire hydrant alStaners at this tlrre. Nor are such 
custaoors anticipated in the ~ future. . 

Branch's investigation revealed that m~ does not naintain a 6:tJplalnt 10} in 
aa:X:lrdance with ~1 Order No. 103. Branch recxmren:is that ~ be ordered 
to keep sucn a 10}. 

At the Branch's ~ed rates sho\..n in Appen:i~ B, the tr6nthly bill for 
the average metered custaner usi.n:J 14 <xf of water will increase fran $24.()2 
to $80.81 or 236\. A o:rrparison Of custarer bills at present an:l l'e<Xtim?.niEd 
rates is ~n in Appe1rlix c. 'Il1e adopted quantities arrl tax calrulations ai:e 
~n in l\fpen:lix D. 

-2-



ResOlution W-3921 
Klein Hctresjm ~lV'jlj 

lPl'ICE AND lWlwrn 
A notice of the p~ rate increase was l!\tiled to each 0JStane.r on 
Fehtucuy 22, 1994. No letters were reoeivoo . fran ~ in" ~ b) the 
notice. 'lhe O::mnission's o:nsumer Alfam Branch has received. one catplaint 
reganUrq CX11paJly practioa. for ~ in the past year. 

A [Albiie:, meeti.rq was held on ~rll 30, 1.994," in NIwC's sexvice area. '!be 
Brardl's repteSentative ~iai.ned o:mnission ra~ sett.1.rq pr6oedures.ah1 the 
utility's representatlv~ eXplained the need f6rthEl rate iOcrease. seventeen 
custaners att.errlEd t.he rooetin:'J with their prinmy oOOoetn beirq the p~ 
percent J.nc:rease. A report on the meetin:j Is contained in ~ E of this 
resolution • 

FJNDllCs 100> cttfcII.sIGS 

1. '!be Brao:h's ~ed SUIt1Ml:y of eamJ.rqs (~A) is reasonable ani 
shO.lld be adcpted. , 

~. 'Ibe rates ~ by the Branch (~ 8) are reasonable ani shcW.d 
be adopted.. " 

3. 'Ibe q,Jantities (~D) used to develcp the Branch's ~tions 
are reasonable ai'dshculd be adopted. 

4. 'Ihe rate J.nc:rease authorized herein is justified, ani the resultin:} rates 
are just ani reasonable. 

5. '!here is no need to continue offerim service order Scheduie No.4, Private 
Fire Protection. 

6. ~ does not nuintain a catplaint log in aoco:tdanoe with General Onler 
No. 10l. 

IT IS ~ that: 

1. Authority is granted wrler I\lblio utilities O:::de section 454 for Klein 
Haoos Water O:x!panYl 100. to file an adYioa. letter incOrporati.n;J the SUIt1Ml:y 
of eatn1n::Js aid rev sed Schedule No.1, General Metered sel:Vioo, attached to 
thls tes9lution as ~i~A ard B, aOO to ~tly cancel its 
p~tly effective rate Sdledule Nos. 1, am 4-Privat.e Fire PioUcl.ion. Its 
fl.lirq shall carply with General Order 96-A. 'Ihe effectiVe date of the 
revisEd sdledules shall be five days after the date of fili.rq. 

-)-



RcsoluUon \'1-3921 
Klein Ib~s/rn AI/R5K/jlj 

2. Xlein Hcn.~ water ():\,.-xmy, Inc. shall tra.'lintain a o.A-.plaint lcq in 
a<XX>niance with General Ol."der No. 10). 

3. 'lhis re-solution is effective t<xlay. 

I <>ntify th..~t this resolution \-'as ~ted l:1J the publio utilities OXmlssion 
at its rcqul.ar rneetirq on JllJ")G 21, 1995. 'Ihe (oll«/irq O::nMssioners OW1X1led 
it: 

-4-

_____ ' ____ ' • _ .• :;;1; 
NEAL J.- SlIJIl-tA!{ -.. h,.:~.;;:;i: .. i;":·i •. 

D:ecutive Oirector 

DANIEL-Nm. FESsLER 
President' 

P. GREGORY CONLON 
JESSIE J. KNIGHT 1 Jr. 

HENRY'M. DUQUE 
Commisioners 



·,e " 

Resolution W-3921 

Kl.UN ltO~'[S WATER CO~1rAN" 
Tr.sT\'[AR 199~ 
Sll~I)I'\R\, OF [AR'4I:-iGS 
OrF.RATI:-iG RATIO METHOD 

ArrrNlllX A 

rtility Estimated @ Branch Estimlttd @ 

Pres tnt Propostd Pr(1eot Proposed 
Ratts RittS RItts Rates 

OPERA TlXO EXPENSES 
610 • Pur(hlSN WalCf $3.951 $3.95t S-l,378 S-I,3]$ 

650 • Cooba(' Work $21.-165 $2).-165 $1,100 $1,200 

660 • Transpvrtation $2,191 Si.l90 $1.188 $1.188 

66-l • Otbd plant Mainlco31lCe $2,040 S2.040 SO SO 
670 • Oftke Sa.!Mies SJ,JOO S3,300 SO SO 
611 • Managemc-nt Sa.brie-s SS,4 I S SS.41S $6,240 S6.240 

676 • U~-oI1((tibtes S10 $iO $20 S20 

678 • Ofn.:c Sen;ces $726 $116 SO SO 

681 • Olft>:c Supplies S2.110 $2.710 Si.061 52,061 

682 • P(ofessioOll Sen'kes $3.005 $3,005 $285 S285 

684 • lnsuran.:c SI,500 SI.S()() SI,500 SI,5OO 

688 - Regutatory Expense $-',0$7 S4,051 $400 $400 

6S9 • General Expens~s $5.t81 $5,181 SI.221.. SI,221 

Depredation $250 $250 SO $0 

Non-.lO<.Xlmc ta .. ~~s: 
P3.)NI1: $0 $0 S602 $602 

Business License: S150 SISO $150 SI$O 

Total $150 SI50 S152 S152 

Income Ta.1{es 
State SSOO $800 SIOO $100 
feJeral $0 SO SH1 $421 

TOTAL TAX: $SOO SSoo 5527 $521 

Net Re,'enue (S52,7.)3) SII.725 ($13.402) S3,701 

R~lwn on Margin (%) 

Adopttd 
RaIn 

S-I,378 
Sl,iOO 
SI,IS8 

$0 
SO 

$6,240 
S2() 

$0 
S2.061 

$28$ 
SI,500 

$400 
SI,227 

SO 

$602 
$150 
$152 

$100 
$421 
$527 

$3,701 



Resolution W-3921 
Klein Hc::m?sjm AI/RS}{/j 1j 

APrf}.'DIX B 

APPL!CABILIT'i 

AWlicable to all JOOtered. water setvioe. 

TmRI'TORy 

unincor:p:';)rated area of City ot San Jose, oP1 ard near the vioinity 
of Klein Road aJrll-l.Irillo AV~, Santa Clara o:unty. 0 ° 

FATES 

<:,uantity Ratei 

All water, per 100 CU. ft ••••••••••••• , ........ $ 2.64 - (I) 

service <barges: 

For 
For 
For 
For 

3/4-inch °neter ••• ~ ~ ••••••••••••••••• $ 43.S5-
1-inctl 'meter o. • • • • • . • • • . • • • • . • . • • . • 73.10 

1-1/2-inch °meter •••••• ~ •••••••• -. • • • • • • 146.10 
2-inch lOOter ....................... 233. sO 

~ sexvloe Cbaige is a re.ad1ness-t:o-setVe charge \-hich is 
aw1icahie to. al.lmetered service aid to \<which Is a&:kd the 
charge for water USEd <:x:lT(:Uted at the Q.laJltity Pate. 

1. All bills are subject to the reinb.trserot:mt fee as set 
forth in Schedule No. UP. 

(END OF APmIDIX B) 

(0) 
(I) 

I 
(I) 
(0) 
(0) 



e 

Resolution W-3921 
Klein lI<::cnes/m IJ/RSlVj lj 

OOI.PAAISC« OF RImS 

A carparison of tOO presrot ard Branch's ~ rates is sho,.m 
belc~,n 

MEImID SmyI<E 

. ~tity Cbatget 

Per ~f •••••••••••••• $-1.266 

service <h:lrge: 

3/4-inch lOOter •••• ,_,.$ 6.3~ 
1-.tncn meter ••••••• $ 10.5Q .. 

1-l/2-irlch ~ter •••• u.$ 26.30 
2-indh meber.~ ••••• $ 42.10 

3/4-J.n:b meter eooparison: 

l-blthly Usage Ptesei\t ~ 
1M at. tt, Bills. Blils -

() $ 6.30 $ 43.85 
10 18.96 70.25 
14 24.02 SO.81 
3() 44.28 123.05 
50 69.60 175.85 

(END OF APmIDIX C) 

$ 2.64 

$ . 43.8~ 
$ 73.10 
$ 146.1() 
$ 233.80 

Annmt 
I.ncz-ease 

$11.-55 
51.29 
56.79 
78.71 

106.25 

109\ 

596\ 
596% 
456\ 
455\ 

Percent 
IncreaSe 

596\ 
211\ 
236\ AVG 
178\ 
151\ 



",e 

Resolution W-3921 
Klein ~/m AI.'RSlVjlj 

Expenses 

1. ~Water 

APPmDIX D 
Page 1 

KleJn Hat.es water COtpany' 

vetdor: san JOSe water CaTpany 

Tariff Sc:bed\Ue No. 6 - RESAI..E SERnCE 
effOOtlve": ,.~ 14, 1994 , 

2-f.nch serViOe~ion: '(per m:Xtth) 

Q.Jantity Rate:, , 
(p.m::ha.OO (panti ty t 3, 6S0 O;;f) 

serVice COnJlections 
General'~ Fatel 

3/4-inch lOOter 
1-inc:h meter 

1-l/2-1nch mater 
2 i.nch lOOter 

'l\)tal 

,~tered water Sales Used to Desi9l1 Rates 

$4,378.60 

$38.00 

$1.049 

Nunbel:'t 

8 
l~ 
o 
o 

20 

Llc:IneStic ••••••• ' •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 3 , 312 Q:}f 



. . . 
• 

Resolution W-3921 
Klein ~/oo. AIlRSl)Ijlj 

, hlopted 'laX QUantities 

Federal Ta>C Ratel , 15\ . 
Delaware Coxporate Fraochise TaXI $10() 

* Klein ~ water Cbtpany is lncOtpOrated" in Dalaware. 

Federal TaX calculation: 

1~, cperat~ ,'arrl Mainte.nence ExpenSe 
2. 20% of O&M expenses , , 

I..ESsi 

3. state Tax . 
4 .D.ls1.ness . IJ.oeJ1Se' Fee 
5. Payroll ~ 

, . 

6. 'IaXable Federal Inc::ccro 

7. Fedeia1 ~ 

(DID OF APPmDIX D) 

$18,505 
$ 3,701 

$ 100 
$ 150 
$ 602 

$ 2,849 

$ 427 



ResOlution W-3921 
Klein Hoo'es/OO AI/PSlY'jlj 

DISllUamoo 
Fred Olny 
Jess sekhon 
Richard Tan 

IWIEI May 2, 1994 

FREPARID BYI Rami Kahlon 

REKm' 00' 1lfE INFC:R9.L RJBLt6 MEm'OO scmDn.m 
m o::HiEXmCN wrlH KrKm ~ WM.m o::MPAN'i'S ~ 

Pm A GmmAL RAm INCRFASE 

M wonrru. 'p.lblio meetin:J was held at.tM Hank Lq)ez Cbm'LtiUty 
~ in San Jose at 1~36 IH On saturday, April, lO, 1994. 'lhe 
meetirq was called to ot'de.r by Paini }tahltn at il35 1M. 

Afproxinate1y 17 custaoors atter'ded the.1OOetlrq. AlSo present was 
Ms. wiIm Pribyl; ~ aid ~er of Klein H<:tneS Water .<.tirpany. 
Klein ~ is a ClasS 1I00'oettpany ~t serves 20met.el'ed ~ 
in the\11'tJ.ncX>rporated san J~ foothills near ~ll1o ard Ruby 
AVeN.les. PribYl perform;; all of the bhiliq ani a(XXJUJ)tin:J,' work 
for the oarpany fron her hare in Ukiah. Pribyl enploys one part­
tim person (a Klein ~ cUst.<ner) to read the water meters 
JOOflth1y. 

klein I-I<::m?s recently came \.lJ¥ler Camrlssion jurisdiction. As a 
result of a carplamt fliEd by Klein Hares' cusi:aoors, D.93-1~-o39 
(dated ~ 17, 1993) foun:l Klein IfC:m?s a p.mlio :utility, arrl 
ordered the utility to flle tarifts within slxty (60) days. Q1 
Matth'l, 1994, Klein Hc:tres filEd an iMontal general rate increase 
req.lest wi.th the Branch. Pribyl aloo inf6ircJ?d' the Branch \:hat 
effecti.ve April 1, 1994. she will t'esun'e Operation of the oarpany. 
klein HaOOs has been operated by its residents for awro){ootely 
the past ~ years. 

Bra.irll established interim tariff rates for klein ~ in 
~iution No. W-3844, dated April 20, 1994. 'Ihese rates will 
1X'!ll'ain in effect until Branch catpletes the rate increase review. 

Pribyl saicl the rate increase is needed to C<1-Jer her o:::sts an1 earn 
a rate of rebim. Pri.byl ad:led that her family has operated the 
carpany for sanet~ in the l'ed~, Pribyl Said hei' offer to qtve the 
OCltpClny to the alS~ is stHl valid ani will t'eJlam so throogh 
the rate review Pl'Oce:SS. '!he aISt:.citlers did not sh<M any awan-.nt 
enthusiasm, oo..'ever, to take wer the o::xrpany. 



• 

- /,0 

-e 

ResOlution W-3921 
Klein Hares/m AJlR<3lVjlj 

'Iba prhnaly . - mrai~ bj ~Was. th$' do~iar- i.ncrease for 
both tM .. 00l.~ dlarqe ,am ,~ ~tlty ~. " 'IbQ present 
iowlin serv.!oe ~ for a 5/S" mOOr· is M.lO per ~th aJ'd 
$10.50 per ~th for a i lt meW-: '1he p~ rateS will ~ 
these cbru:qeS, to $1~5 ~ $388 'P$r m5nth, ~yely. 'lbe 
Pl-esent quantity rate of $1.266 is proposed to increaSe to $2.38. 

~. >:- lalntdthatthe -.~ ra~- are ~le. ' 
Sane sald'~ ~~ rocHe Itf~~ to'}Say 't¥ p~ rates~ 
otlleci said tha~ they ~4 ,~t have to pay new for' prev~6islY 
deferreci, lJBm~~. kahlaf _eXp~ah¥dt:hat \:he P~. rateS . are j\lSt, .~~~~., }t.ahl<X) said that all ,the proposed 
~ \0111\ be_th6iU.lghiyanai.yie(i.-'~;te'~' items 
will be rejected~,~l(ahlon6ffered tOSeid hls <Xllpleted erqineers 
report to all6f the ~. . 

~ meetirg was 'adjoUrned at 2230 m . 

(DID OF APPENDIX E) 

-


